Bus terminals and bus turnaround areas, provided direct vehicular access | 

is to a major traffic route and further provided the location is not in | 
| conflict with adopted plans. 

11. Small machine shop, provided that no individual machine used in the shop 
i exceeds one thousand two hundred (1,200) pounds, that no welding, forging 

or casting is conducted on site, that there shall be not more than five 
) (5) shop employees, that the hours of operation shall be limited to the 

, | hours between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m., and that finished products shall |